
1st 6.300 1ST 18 13TH 55

2nd 7.306 2ND 20 14TH 58

3rd 7.839 3RD 26 15TH 64

4th 7.883 4TH 34 16th 68

5th 7.937 5TH 35 17th 74

6TH 36 18th 78

7TH 37 19th ###

1st 136.5 8TH 42 20th ###

2nd 135 9TH 43 21st ###

3rd 132 10TH 48 22nd ###

4th 132 11th 48 23rd ###

5th 131 12th 52 24th ###

overall
2 gun

Competitor IBS points overall

101 Darrell Jones Y DQ 9.813 DQ DQ DQ 64 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 4 19 DQ DQ

102 Johnny Burke Y 7.171 8.507 7.839 3 43.5 82.5 126 8 1 16 17 1 9 43 9

103 Recy Lillard N 6.275 DQ DQ DQ 44.5 DQ DQ DQ 0 14 13 DQ DQ DQ DQ

104 Glenn Hiett Y 5.397 11.281 8.339 6 49 70.5 119.5 14 3 6 2 10 17 35 5

105 Donna Matthews Y F 5.633 10.242 7.937 5 46.5 78.5 125 10 0 10 7 6 11 34 4

106 John Merges Y 5.124 13.949 9.536 10 45 58.5 103.5 18 1 4 10 18 20 52 12

107 Bob Steelman Y 8.266 11.640 9.953 12 45.5 73.5 119 15 1 19 9 11 16 55 13

108 Tony Parker Y 8.569 DQ DQ DQ 45 DQ DQ DQ 0 20 11 DQ DQ DQ DQ

109 Art Lovering Y 6.650 DQ DQ DQ 43 DQ DQ DQ 0 15 18 DQ DQ DQ DQ

110 Jeff Evans Y 5.592 DQ DQ DQ 42.5 DQ DQ DQ 1 8 21 DQ DQ DQ DQ

111 Mike Wilson Y 4.092 8.509 6.300 1 49.5 76 125.5 9 5 1 1 2 14 18 1

112 Jeff Johnson N 8.828 DQ DQ DQ 39 DQ DQ DQ 0 21 25 DQ DQ DQ DQ

113 Mitch Pankey Y 15.632 10.965 13.298 16 38 75.5 113.5 16 1 28 27 8 15 78 18

114 Buzzy Moses Y 4.756 11.010 7.883 4 44.5 87.5 132 3 1 2 12 9 3 26 3

115 Blake Wilson Y 5.569 9.043 7.306 2 48 87 135 2 2 7 5 3 5 20 2

201 Scott Spelbring Y 6.219 16.785 11.502 14 48.5 88 136.5 1 6 13 4 19 1 37 7

202 Lew Loyd Y 5.630 12.882 9.256 8 46 78 124 13 1 9 8 13 12 42 8

203 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

204 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

205 Steve Wilson Y 6.053 12.803 9.428 9 44 81 125 11 2 11 15 12 10 48 10

206 Tadd Eubanks N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

207 Ronnie Lord N 12.029 DQ DQ DQ 39.5 DQ DQ DQ 0 24 24 DQ DQ DQ DQ

208 Will Morgan Y 9.208 22.537 15.872 18 43 83.5 126.5 7 1 22 19 20 7 68 16

209 Mike Thompson Y 6.096 13.194 9.645 11 44 87 131 5 3 12 16 14 6 48 11

210 Thomas Kosar Y 8.070 10.201 9.135 7 47.5 83 130.5 6 0 17 6 5 8 36 6

211 Jerry Stroup Y 4.877 DQ DQ DQ 40.5 DQ DQ DQ 1 3 23 DQ DQ DQ DQ

212 Randy Taylor Y 10.592 DQ DQ DQ 43 DQ DQ DQ 0 23 20 DQ DQ DQ DQ

213 Lowell Yawn Y 8.097 13.661 10.879 13 42.5 68.5 111 17 0 18 22 16 18 74 17

214 Benny Steelman Y 15.468 10.704 13.086 15 37.5 87.5 125 12 1 27 28 7 2 64 15

215 Tom Hutchenson Y 13.670 13.277 13.473 17 44.5 87.5 132 4 2 25 14 15 4 58 14

Lew Loyd

Johnny Burke

Steve Wilson

Buzzy Moses

Donna Matthews

Scott Spelbring

Blake Wilson

Two gun score agg

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

Mike Wilson

Blake Wilson

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rank

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

Mike Wilson
Blake Wilson

Buzzy Moses

Donna Matthews

Glenn Hiett

Thomas Kosar

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR
LG 

GROUP

R
EL

A
Y

 #
2

Bob Steelman
Tom Hutchenson

Benny Steelman

Will Morgan

Lowell Yawn

Mitch Pankey

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Mike Thompson

John Merges

R
EL

A
Y

 #
1

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

Scott Spelbring

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH # 9
RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

Two Gun Overall Results

9/29/2023

Two gun group agg

Buzzy Moses

Tom Hutchenson

Mike Thompson

Johnny Burke



1ST 4 1ST 8.507 1ST 8

X 2nd 8.509 2ND 9

1ST 4 3rd 9.043 3RD 10 13

2ND 1 4th 9.813 4TH 12 13

3RD 1 5th 10.201 5TH 13 0

4TH 2 6th 10.242 6TH 16 0

5TH 1 7th 10.704 7TH 17 0

6TH 3 8th 10.965 8TH 19 0

7TH 0 9th 11.010 9TH 20 0

8TH 0 10th 11.281 10TH 20 0

11th 22 0

X 12th 23 0

1ST 95.00 1 1ST 94.00 6.968 13th 23

2ND 95.00 3 2nd 93.00 7.593 14th 25

3RD 94.00 1 3rd 75.00 7.834 15th 27 26

IBS Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G AGG-S AGG-G

Y 101 33 10.803 11 4 95 1 8.822 1 4 64 19 1 9.813 4 23 12 0.300 0.300

Y 102 72 9.420 4 3 93 1 7.593 3 2 83 9 1 8.507 1 10 3 0.780 0.780

N 103 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 104 63 14.093 8 10 78 8.468 9 3 71 17 0 11.281 10 27 15 0.000

Y 105 F 65 11.446 7 7 92 9.037 4 5 79 11 0 10.242 6 17 7 0.000

Y 106 36 16.342 10 11 81 11.556 8 10 59 20 0 13.949 18 38 20 0.000

Y 107 69 12.724 5 9 78 10.556 10 8 74 16 0 11.640 11 27 16 0.000

Y 108 60 11.198 9 6 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ 83 11.373 7 9 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 111 75 7.834 3 1 77 9.183 11 6 76 14 0 8.509 2 16 6 0.300 0.300

N 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 113 65 9.146 6 2 86 12.783 6 11 76 15 0 10.965 8 23 13 0.000

Y 114 85 12.038 1 8 90 1 9.981 5 7 88 3 1 11.010 9 12 4 0.300 0.300

Y 115 80 11.118 2 5 94 1 6.968 2 1 87 5 1 9.043 3 8 1 0.300 0.300

Y 201 83 19.346 6 9 93 4 14.224 1 12 88 1 4 16.785 19 20 10 0.300 0.780 1.080

Y 202 73 13.285 9 4 83 12.478 6 7 78 12 0 12.882 13 25 14 0.000

Y 203 DQ DQ DQ DQ 90 1 13.960 3 11 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 204 90 1 14.677 3 6 65 13.005 12 9 78 13 1 13.841 17 30 18 0.000

Y 205 88 1 12.547 4 3 74 13.059 10 10 81 10 1 12.803 12 22 11 0.000

N 206 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

N 207 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 208 78 26.239 7 10 89 18.834 5 13 84 7 0 22.537 20 27 17 0.000

Y 209 95 3 14.403 1 5 79 11.985 8 5 87 6 3 13.194 14 20 9 0.300 0.300

Y 210 75 9.892 8 1 91 10.509 2 3 83 8 0 10.201 5 13 5 0.300 0.300

Y 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ 27 8.326 13 1 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.300 0.300

Y 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ 75 12.116 9 6 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 213 72 14.813 10 7 65 12.509 11 8 69 18 0 13.661 16 34 19 0.000

Y 214 94 1 10.742 2 2 81 10.665 7 4 88 2 1 10.704 7 9 2 0.000

Y 215 86 17.590 5 8 89 2 8.963 4 2 88 4 2 13.277 15 19 8 0.000

Blake Wilson

Thomas Kosar

OVERALL 

PLACE

Will Morgan

Scott Spelbring

Darrell Jones

Johnny Burke

0

Scott Spelbring

Benny Steelman

Buzzy Moses

Tom Hutchenson

Blake Wilson

Mike Thompson

88.00 Blake Wilson Johnny Burke

87.50 Donna Matthews Mike Wilson

83.50 Buzzy Moses Mike Thompson

8.822

Glenn Hiett

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Donna Matthews

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

X 
TOTAL

Mike Wilson

0

Mitch Pankey

Buzzy Moses

Blake Wilson

John Merges

Bob Steelman

Tony Parker

Art Lovering

Jeff Evans

Scott Spelbring

Lew Loyd

John Gaul

Mike Brown

Steve Wilson

Jerry Stroup

Randy Taylor

Lowell Yawn

Benny Steelman

Tom Hutchenson

0

0

Will Morgan

Mike Thompson

Thomas Kosar

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH # 9

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA
9/29/2023

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG HEAVY GUN OVERALL # of HG IBS 

shooters this 

match

88.00 Johnny Burke Blake Wilson

Mike Wilson Benny SteelmanHEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG POINTS WINNER

relay 1

87.50 Darrell Jones Buzzy Moses relay 2

87.50 Thomas Kosar Thomas Kosar relay 3

relay 4

87.00 Benny Steelman Donna Matthews relay 5

87.00 Mitch Pankey Tom Hutchenson relay 6

relay 7

83.00 Glenn Hiett Scott Spelbring relay 8

Steve Wilson relay 9
HEAVY GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET SCORE HEAVY GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET GROUP Darrell Jones relay 10

Blake Wilson Mitch Pankey

14.403 Johnny Burke Lew Loyd

Darrell Jones

Mike Thompson

6.968 Mike Wilson Glenn Hiett total HG

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 IBS SOY POINTS Heavy 

Gun 

Total

R
EL

A
Y

 1
R

EL
A

Y
 2



1ST 3 1ST 4.092 1ST 2

X 2nd 4.756 2ND 8

1ST 5 3rd 4.877 3RD 8 15

2ND 3 4th 5.124 4TH 12 15

3RD 4 5th 5.389 5TH 14 0

4TH 2 6th 5.397 6TH 14 0

5TH 1 7th 5.569 7TH 17 0

6TH 0 8th 5.592 8TH 17 0

7TH 0 9th 5.630 9TH 17 0

8TH 1 10th 5.633 10TH 23 0

11th 26 0

X 12th 26 0

1ST 50.00 3 1ST 50 2.268 13th 27

2ND 50.00 0 2nd 48 2.953 14th 28

3RD 49.00 1 3rd 35 3.292 15th 28 30

IBS Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G AGG-S AGG-G

Y 101 27 6.087 15 9 dq dq DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 102 46 7.751 8 13 41 6.591 13 8 44 17 0 7.171 16 33 19 0.000

Y 103 46 7.986 9 14 43 4.563 8 4 45 13 0 6.275 14 27 13 0.000

Y 104 49 2 5.803 1 7 49 1 4.990 2 5 49 2 3 5.397 6 8 3 0.300 0.300 0.900 1.500

Y 105 F 47 4.243 6 2 46 7.023 5 9 47 7 0 5.633 10 17 8 0.000

Y 106 48 1 5.790 3 6 42 4.457 11 3 45 10 1 5.124 4 14 6 0.000

Y 107 47 1 7.212 5 10 44 9.320 7 12 46 9 1 8.266 19 28 15 0.000

Y 108 46 8.629 10 15 44 8.509 6 11 45 11 0 8.569 20 31 17 0.000

Y 109 45 7.354 11 11 41 5.946 12 7 43 18 0 6.650 15 33 18 0.000

Y 110 37 5.412 13 3 48 1 5.772 3 6 43 21 1 5.592 8 29 16 0.000

Y 111 49 2 5.916 2 8 50 3 2.268 1 1 50 1 5 4.092 1 2 1 0.300 0.900 1.200

Y 112 39 5.526 12 4 39 12.130 14 13 39 25 0 8.828 21 46 24 0.000

Y 113 34 7.723 14 12 42 1 23.540 9 14 38 27 1 15.632 28 55 28 0.000

Y 114 47 5.656 7 5 42 3.855 10 2 45 12 0 4.756 2 14 5 0.000

Y 115 48 2.953 4 1 48 1 8.184 4 10 48 5 1 5.569 7 12 4 0.300 0.300

Y 201 49 2 6.030 2 7 48 6.407 3 2 49 4 2 6.219 13 17 9 0.000

Y 202 44 5.021 6 5 48 1 6.239 2 1 46 8 1 5.630 9 17 7 0.300 0.300

Y 203 42 16.624 10 13 34 12.232 15 13 38 26 0 14.428 26 52 26 0.000

Y 204 49 1 4.105 3 3 48 3 6.673 1 4 49 3 4 5.389 5 8 2 0.300 0.300

Y 205 41 5.145 11 6 47 1 6.961 4 5 44 15 1 6.053 11 26 12 0.000

Y 206 dq dq DQ DQ 38 13.606 12 14 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Y 207 41 9.207 12 10 38 14.850 13 15 40 24 0 12.029 24 48 25 0.000

Y 208 45 1 9.045 5 9 41 9.370 10 8 43 19 1 9.208 22 41 22 0.000

Y 209 43 3.543 8 2 45 8.648 6 6 44 16 0 6.096 12 28 14 0.000

Y 210 50 4.421 1 4 45 11.719 8 12 48 6 0 8.070 17 23 10 0.300 0.300

Y 211 35 3.292 14 1 46 1 6.461 5 3 41 23 1 4.877 3 26 11 0.300 0.300

Y 212 43 9.687 9 11 43 11.497 9 11 43 20 0 10.592 23 43 23 0.000

Y 213 47 7.290 4 8 38 8.904 11 7 43 22 0 8.097 18 40 21 0.000

Y 214 38 20.367 13 14 37 10.569 14 9 38 28 0 15.468 27 55 27 0.000

Y 215 44 16.223 7 12 45 11.117 7 10 45 14 0 13.670 25 39 20 0.000

Light 

Gun 

Total

relay 10

total LG

IBS SOY POINTS

Scott Spelbring

Thomas Kosar

Jerry Stroup

Steve Wilson

Recy Lillard

Mike Thompson

Bob Steelman

relay 6

relay 7

relay 8

relay 9

relay 2

relay 3

relay 4

relay 5

Blake Wilson

Buzzy Moses

John Merges

Lew Loyd

Donna Matthews

John Gaul

Glenn Hiett

John Gaul

Scott Spelbring

Blake Wilson

Thomas Kosar

Donna Matthews

Lew Loyd

Jerry Stroup

Jeff Evans

Lew Loyd

Donna Matthews

LIGHT GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET GROUP

Mike Wilson

Blake Wilson

Mike Wilson

Thomas Kosar

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH # 9

9/29/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

Glenn Hiett

Mike Wilson relay 1

Mike Wilson

LIGHT GUN OVERALL

John Gaul

Glenn Hiett

# of LG IBS 

shooters this 

matchLIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG POINTS WINNER LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

OVERALL 

PLACE

Jeff Johnson

Mitch Pankey

Competitor

Buzzy Moses

Blake Wilson

Scott Spelbring

Bob Steelman

Tony Parker

Art Lovering

Jeff Evans

Mike Wilson

TARGET 1 TARGET 2

Johnny Burke

Recy Lillard

Glenn Hiett

Donna Matthews

John Merges

Darrell Jones

RELAY- 

BENCH

Ronnie Lord

Will Morgan

Mike Thompson

Thomas Kosar

Jerry Stroup

Lew Loyd

Robert Smith

John Gaul

Steve Wilson

Tadd Eubanks

Randy Taylor

Lowell Yawn

Benny Steelman

Tom Hutchenson

R
EL

A
Y

 1
R

EL
A

Y
 2

49.00

49.50

49.00

48.50

48.50

48.00

47.50

46.50

46.00

2.268

4.421

4.105

LIGHT GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET SCORE

Mike Wilson

Buzzy Moses

Jerry Stroup

John Merges

John Gaul

Glenn Hiett

Blake Wilson

X 
TOTAL



X

1ST 47.00 2 1ST 4.950 1ST 4

2ND 47.00 1 2nd 5.911 2ND 6

3RD 46.50 0 3rd 6.389 3RD 7

4TH 46.00 0 4th 8.613 4TH 7

5TH 42.00 0 5th 9.871 5TH 8

6TH 42.00 0 6th 11.116 6TH 12

7TH 41.50 1 7th 11.629 7TH 13

8TH 39.50 0 8th 12.063 8TH 15

9TH 36.50 0 9th 16.937 9TH 18

10TH 32.00 1 10th 19.741 10TH 20

11th #N/A #N/A 11th #N/A 11th #N/A

12th #N/A #N/A 12th #N/A 12th #N/A

13th #N/A #N/A 13th #N/A 13th #N/A

14th #N/A #N/A 14th #N/A 14th #N/A

15th #N/A #N/A 15th #N/A 15th #N/A

Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK

101 38 12.937 8 7 45 1 9.295 7 5 41.50 7 1 11.116 6 13 7

102 47 1 8.481 2 5 47 11.260 4 8 47.00 2 1 9.871 5 7 4

103 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

104 45 8.370 3 4 49 2 4.407 11 1 47.00 1 2 6.389 3 4 1

105 44 13.192 4 8 48 10.933 5 7 46.00 4 0 12.063 8 12 6

106 48 6.785 1 2 45 10.440 6 6 46.50 3 0 8.613 4 7 3

107 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

108 DQ DQ DQ DQ 26 15.609 3 9 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

109 38 12.606 7 6 35 21.267 2 10 36.50 9 0 16.937 9 18 9

110 36 16.928 9 10 43 6.329 8 4 39.50 8 0 11.629 7 15 8

111 38 5.050 6 1 46 4.849 9 3 42.00 5 0 4.950 1 6 2

112 34 13.444 10 9 30 1 26.037 1 11 32.00 10 1 19.741 10 20 10

113 39 7.367 5 3 45 4.454 10 2 42.00 6 0 5.911 2 8 5

114 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

115 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Art Loving

Mike Thompson TAC

Jeff Johnson TAC

Mitch Pankey Fac

Ronnie Milford

Will Morgan Fac

Competitor

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Will Morgan Fac Will Morgan Fac

Tadd Eubanks FAC Tadd Eubanks FAC

R
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A
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TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH # 9

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA
9/29/2023

Art Loving

Ryan Smith Fac

Will Morgan FacR
EL

A
Y

 1

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH
ROOKIE, FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

#N/A

X 
TOTAL

GROUP 

AGG

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

#N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG

John Merges Fac

Bob Steelman FAC

Scott Spelbring

Jeff Johnson TAC Jeff Johnson TAC

Mitch Pankey Fac Mitch Pankey Fac

John Merges Fac Bob Steelman FAC

Bob Steelman FAC Ronnie Milford

Art Loving Art Loving

Ronnie Milford Mike Thompson TAC

Scott Spelbring

Mike Thompson TAC John Merges Fac

TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Scott Spelbring

Jeff Johnson TAC

Mike Thompson TAC

Scott Spelbring

Ronnie Milford

Tadd Eubanks FAC

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Mitch Pankey Fac

John Merges Fac

Tadd Eubanks FAC

Bob Steelman FAC


